The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.
Grants Approved for Future Payment at 12/31/14

39-6037928
Form 990-PF Part XV, Item 3b

Ending Balance

Recipient and/or Purpose 2014

IRS Code

American Enterprise Institute for Public Policy Research $200,000.00
1150 Seventeenth Street NW, Suite 1250

Washington, DC 20036

To support Foreign and Defense Policy Studies, the work of

Karlyn Bowman, and the Bradley Lecture Series

Baylor University $12,500.00
One Bear Place # 97308

Waco, TX 76798-7308
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Boston College Trustees $12,500.00
Jesuit Community

Chestnut Hill, MA 02467-3802
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Claremont McKenna College $12,500.00
Bauer Center

500 East Ninth Street
Claremont, CA 91711-6400
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York $12,500.00
726 Uris Hall

New York, NY 10027

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York $12,500.00
726 Uris Hall

New York, NY 10027

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Cornell University $12,500.00
Department of History

McGraw Hall
Ithaca, NY 14853-4601
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Cornell University $12,500.00
Department of History

McGraw Hall
Ithaca, NY 14853-4601
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



David Horowitz Freedom Center
14724 Ventura Blvd., Suite 820

Sherman Oaks, CA 91403
To support program activities

Duke University
Office of Research Support

2200 W. Main Street, suite 710
Durham, NC 27705
To support the New Faces conference

Duke University
Office of Research Support

2200 W. Main Street, suite 710
Durham, NC 27705
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

George Mason University Foundation, Inc.
3301 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 450

Arlington, VA 22201-4498
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

The George Washington University
1000 Jefferson Drive, SW

Washington, DC 20560
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

President and Fellows of Harvard College
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3

Cambridge, MA 02138
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

President and Fellows of Harvard College
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3

Cambridge, MA 02138
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

President and Fellows of Harvard College
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3

Cambridge, MA 02138
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
434 Galvez Mall

Stanford, CA 94305-6010

To support the Working Group on the Role of Military History in

Contemporary Confilct

$100,000.00

$15,000.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$75,000.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



Johns Hopkins University - SAIS
1740 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Johns Hopkins University - SAIS
1740 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
77 Massachusetts Avenue, Bldg #E17-214

Cambridge, MA 02139-4307
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Massachusetts Institute of Technology
77 Massachusetts Avenue, Bldg #E17-214

Cambridge, MA 02139-4307
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

New York University
Kimball Hall, #301

246 Greene Street
New York, NY 10003
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

New York University
Kimball Hall, #301

246 Greene Street
New York, NY 10003
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

New York University
Kimball Hall, #301

246 Greene Street
New York, NY 10003
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Ohio State University Foundation
1900 Kenny Road

Columbus, OH 43201-2399
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Ohio State University Foundation
1900 Kenny Road

Columbus, OH 43201-2399
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



Ohio State University Foundation
1900 Kenny Road

Columbus, OH 43201-2399
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Ohio State University Foundation
1900 Kenny Road

Columbus, OH 43201-2399
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of Princeton University
Princeton, NJ 08544
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Building 200, Room 246

Stanford, CA 94305-2024

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Building 200, Room 246

Stanford, CA 94305-2024

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Building 200, Room 246

Stanford, CA 94305-2024

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Building 200, Room 246

Stanford, CA 94305-2024

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Building 200, Room 246

Stanford, CA 94305-2024

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

The Texas A & M University
3578 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3578
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

The Texas A & M University
3578 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3578
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



Trustees of Tufts College
Packard Hall

Medford, MA 02155
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of Tufts College
Packard Hall

Medford, MA 02155
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of Tufts College
Packard Hall

Medford, MA 02155
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Regents of the University of California
101 Sproul Hall

UC Berkley Campus
Berkeley, CA 94720
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Regents of the University of California Los Angeles

Box 951477, 8283 Bunche Hall

Los Angeles, CA 90095-1477

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

University of Chicago
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue

Chicago, IL 60637
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

University of Chicago
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue

Chicago, IL 60637
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

University of Chicago
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue

Chicago, IL 60637
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

University of Notre Dame
400 Main Building

Notre Dame, IN 46556
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania
3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall

Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia

Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy

P.O. Box 400195

Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

1220 Linden Drive, 1720 Van Hise Hall

Madison, W1 53706-1559

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System

1220 Linden Drive, 1720 Van Hise Hall

Madison, W1 53706-1559

To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

The Witherspoon Institute
16 Stockton Street

Princeton, NJ 08542
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

The Witherspoon Institute
16 Stockton Street

Princeton, NJ 08542
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program

Cato Institute
1000 Massachusetts Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001
To support the Center for Monetary and Financial Studies

Employment Policies Institute Foundation
1090 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 800

Washington, DC 20005
To support capacity-building of conservative state infrastructures

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
434 Galvez Mall

Stanford, CA 94305-6010

To support Allan Meltzer's work on Regulation and the Rule of Law

Liberty Foundation of America, Inc.
1401 North Lincoln Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK 73104
To support a project on competitive federalism

U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation
1615 H Street NW

Washington, DC 20062-2000
To support the commission an economic impact study

Becket Fund, Inc.
3000 K Street NW, Suite 220

Washington, DC 20007
To support general operations

Ethics and Public Policy Center, Inc.
1730 M Street NW, Suite 910

Washington, DC 20036
To support a senior fellowship

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$100,000.00

$400,000.00

$100,000.00

$75,000.00

$200,000.00

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



German Marshall Fund of the United States
1744 R Street NW

Washington, DC 20009

To support the Transatlantic Academy

Partnership for Educational Justice
222 Broadway, 19th Floor

New York, NY 10038
To support general operations

MC Preparatory School of Wisconsin, Inc.
2449 North 36th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53210
To support a campus expansion campaign

Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.
800 West Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53233-1478
To support retiring debt

Neu-Life Community Development, Inc.
2014 West North Avenue

Milwaukee, W1 53205
To support a renovation project

Bradley Prize Recipient
Terry Teachout

680 Ft. Washington Avenue, Apt 4-H
New York, NY 10040

Grants Payable:

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$600,000.00

$75,000.00

$175,000.00

$3,230,000.00

PC

PC

PC

PC

PC



