## The Lynde and Harry Bradley Foundation, Inc.

## **Grants Approved for Future Payment at 12/31/14**

## 39-6037928

Form 990-PF Part XV, Item 3b

Recipient and/or Purpose	Ending Balance 2014	IRS Code
American Enterprise Institute for Public Policy Research 1150 Seventeenth Street NW, Suite 1250 Washington, DC 20036	\$200,000.00	PC
To support Foreign and Defense Policy Studies, the work of Karlyn Bowman, and the Bradley Lecture Series		
Baylor University One Bear Place # 97308 Waco, TX 76798-7308 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Boston College Trustees Jesuit Community Chestnut Hill, MA 02467-3802 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Claremont McKenna College Bauer Center 500 East Ninth Street Claremont, CA 91711-6400 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York 726 Uris Hall New York, NY 10027 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York 726 Uris Hall New York, NY 10027 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Cornell University Department of History McGraw Hall Ithaca, NY 14853-4601 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Cornell University Department of History McGraw Hall Ithaca, NY 14853-4601 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC

David Horowitz Freedom Center 14724 Ventura Blvd., Suite 820	\$100,000.00	PC
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403		
To support program activities		
Duke University	\$15,000.00	PC
Office of Research Support		
2200 W. Main Street, suite 710		
Durham, NC 27705		
To support the New Faces conference		
<b>Duke University</b>	\$12,500.00	PC
Office of Research Support		
2200 W. Main Street, suite 710		
Durham, NC 27705		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
George Mason University Foundation, Inc.	\$12,500.00	PC
3301 North Fairfax Drive, Suite 450		
Arlington, VA 22201-4498		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
The George Washington University	\$12,500.00	PC
1000 Jefferson Drive, SW		
Washington, DC 20560		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
President and Fellows of Harvard College	\$12,500.00	PC
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3		
Cambridge, MA 02138		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
President and Fellows of Harvard College	\$12,500.00	PC
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3		
Cambridge, MA 02138		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
President and Fellows of Harvard College	\$12,500.00	PC
1033 Massachusetts Avenue, Suite 3		
Cambridge, MA 02138		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University 434 Galvez Mall	\$75,000.00	PC
Stanford, CA 94305-6010		
To support the Working Group on the Role of Military History in		
Contemporary Confilct		
Comming of the following of the followin		

Johns Hopkins University - SAIS 1740 Massachusetts Avenue NW Washington, DC 20036	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Johns Hopkins University - SAIS 1740 Massachusetts Avenue NW Washington, DC 20036	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Bldg #E17-214 Cambridge, MA 02139-4307	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Massachusetts Institute of Technology 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Bldg #E17-214 Cambridge, MA 02139-4307	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
New York University Kimball Hall, #301 246 Greene Street	\$12,500.00	PC
New York, NY 10003		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
New York University Kimball Hall, #301	\$12,500.00	PC
246 Greene Street New York, NY 10003		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
New York University Kimball Hall, #301 246 Greene Street	\$12,500.00	PC
New York, NY 10003		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Ohio State University Foundation 1900 Kenny Road	\$12,500.00	PC
Columbus, OH 43201-2399  To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Ohio State University Foundation 1900 Kenny Road	\$12,500.00	PC
Columbus, OH 43201-2399		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		

Ohio State University Foundation 1900 Kenny Road	\$12,500.00	PC
Columbus, OH 43201-2399		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Ohio State University Foundation 1900 Kenny Road	\$12,500.00	PC
Columbus, OH 43201-2399		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Trustees of Princeton University Princeton, NJ 08544	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University Building 200, Room 246	\$12,500.00	PC
Stanford, CA 94305-2024		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University Building 200, Room 246	\$12,500.00	PC
Stanford, CA 94305-2024		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	\$12,500.00	PC
Building 200, Room 246		
Stanford, CA 94305-2024		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	\$12,500.00	PC
Building 200, Room 246		
Stanford, CA 94305-2024		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	\$12,500.00	PC
Building 200, Room 246		
Stanford, CA 94305-2024		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
The Texas A & M University 3578 TAMU	\$12,500.00	PC
College Station, TX 77843-3578		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
The Texas A & M University 3578 TAMU	\$12,500.00	PC
College Station, TX 77843-3578		

Trustees of Tufts College Packard Hall	\$12,500.00	PC
Medford, MA 02155		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Trustees of Tufts College	\$12,500.00	PC
Packard Hall		
Medford, MA 02155		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Trustees of Tufts College	\$12,500.00	PC
Packard Hall		
Medford, MA 02155		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Regents of the University of California 101 Sproul Hall	\$12,500.00	PC
UC Berkley Campus		
Berkeley, CA 94720		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Regents of the University of California Los Angeles	\$12,500.00	PC
Box 951477, 8283 Bunche Hall		
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1477		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
University of Chicago	\$12,500.00	PC
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue		
Chicago, IL 60637		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
University of Chicago	\$12,500.00	PC
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue		
Chicago, IL 60637		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
University of Chicago	\$12,500.00	PC
5807 South Woodlawn Avenue		
Chicago, IL 60637		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
University of Notre Dame	\$12,500.00	PC
400 Main Building		
Notre Dame, IN 46556		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania	\$12,500.00	PC
3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall		
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania 3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall	\$12,500.00	PC
Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360		
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania 3733 Spruce Street, 344 Vance Hall Philadelphia, PA 19104-6360	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195	\$12,500.00	PC
Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195  To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195	\$12,500.00	PC
Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195  To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195 Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195	\$12,500.00	PC
Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195		
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195 Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195 To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC
Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia  Program on Constitutionalism and Democracy P.O. Box 400195  Charlottesville, VA 22904-4195  To support the Program of the Program of Post Conducte Followship Program.	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program  Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System  1220 Linden Drive, 1720 Van Hise Hall  Madison, WI 53706-1559  To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program	\$12,500.00	PC

Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System 1220 Linden Drive, 1720 Van Hise Hall Madison, WI 53706-1559	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
The Witherspoon Institute 16 Stockton Street Princeton, NJ 08542	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
The Witherspoon Institute 16 Stockton Street Princeton, NJ 08542	\$12,500.00	PC
To support the Bradley Graduate and Post-Graduate Fellowship Program		
Cato Institute 1000 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001 To support the Center for Monetary and Financial Studies	\$100,000.00	PC
10 support the Center for inforciary and I manetal studies		
Employment Policies Institute Foundation 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005	\$400,000.00	PC
To support capacity-building of conservative state infrastructures		
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University 434 Galvez Mall Stanford, CA 94305-6010	\$100,000.00	PC
To support Allan Meltzer's work on Regulation and the Rule of Law		
Liberty Foundation of America, Inc. 1401 North Lincoln Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73104	\$75,000.00	PC
To support a project on competitive federalism		
U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation 1615 H Street NW Washington, DC 20062-2000	\$200,000.00	PC
To support the commission an economic impact study		
Becket Fund, Inc. 3000 K Street NW, Suite 220 Washington, DC 20007 To support general operations	\$70,000.00	PC
Ethics and Public Policy Center, Inc. 1730 M Street NW, Suite 910 Washington, DC 20036 To support a senior fellowship	\$70,000.00	PC

German Marshall Fund of the United States	\$100,000.00	PC
1744 R Street NW		
Washington, DC 20009		
To support the Transatlantic Academy		
Partnership for Educational Justice	\$100,000.00	PC
222 Broadway, 19th Floor		
New York, NY 10038		
To support general operations		
MC Preparatory School of Wisconsin, Inc.	\$100,000.00	PC
2449 North 36th Street		
Milwaukee, WI 53210		
To support a campus expansion campaign		
Milwaukee Public Museum, Inc.	\$600,000.00	PC
800 West Wells Street		
Milwaukee, WI 53233-1478		
To support retiring debt		
Neu-Life Community Development, Inc.	\$75,000.00	PC
2014 West North Avenue		
Milwaukee, WI 53205		
Milwaukee, WI 53205 To support a renovation project		
	\$175,000.00	I
To support a renovation project	\$175,000.00	I
To support a renovation project  Bradley Prize Recipient	\$175,000.00	I

**Grants Payable:** \$3,230,000.00